TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM381501

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PBwiki, Inc.		12/10/2012	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PBworks, Inc.	
Street Address:	1 Waters Park Drive	
City:	San Mateo	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94403	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3797069	PBWORKS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7037707901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-233-4758

Email: docket ip@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondent Name: Patricia L. Cotton Address Line 1: PO BOX 10500

Address Line 2: Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman LLP Address Line 4: Mc Lean, VIRGINIA 22102-8500

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	061782-0446883
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia L. Cotton, CA bar member
SIGNATURE:	/Patricia L. Cotton/
DATE SIGNED:	04/21/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=PBWorks- 12.10.2012- Restated Certificate (Name Change) PBWiki to PBWorks (2)#page1.tif source=PBWorks- 12.10.2012- Restated Certificate (Name Change) PBWiki to PBWorks (2)#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 005775 FRAME: 0590**

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "PBWIKI, INC.", CHANGING ITS

NAME FROM "PBWIKI, INC." TO "PBWORKS, INC.", FILED IN THIS

OFFICE ON THE TENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2012, AT 5:37 O'CLOCK

P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4277213 8100

121318768

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTYCATION: 0052131

DATE: 12-10-12

TRADEMARK REEL: 005775 FRAME: 0591 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:02 FM 12/10/2012 FILED 05:37 PM 12/10/2012 SRV 121318768 - 4277213 FILE

PBWIKI, INC.

THIRD AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

(Pursuant to Sections 242 and 245 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

PBwiki, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "General Corporation Law"), does hereby certify as follows.

- 1. The name of this corporation is PBwiki, Inc. and that this corporation was originally incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law on January 11, 2007, under the name Coceve, Inc.
- 2. The Board of Directors of this corporation duly adopted resolutions proposing to amend and restate the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation, declaring said amendment and restatement to be advisable and in the best interests of this corporation and its stockholders, and authorizing the appropriate officers of this corporation to solicit the consent of the stockholders therefor, which resolution setting forth the proposed amendment and restatement is as follows.

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended and restated in its entirety to read as set forth on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference.

- 3. <u>Exhibit A</u> referred to above is attached hereto as <u>Exhibit A</u> and is hereby incorporated herein by this reference. This Third Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation was approved by the holders of the requisite number of shares of this corporation in accordance with Section 228 of the General Corporation Law.
- 4. This Third Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation, which restates and integrates and further amends the provisions of this corporation's Certificate of Incorporation, has been duly adopted in accordance with Sections 242 and 245 of the General Corporation Law.
- IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Third Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been executed by a duly authorized officer of this corporation on this 10th day of December, 2012.

By:/s/ James Groff
James Groff, Chief Executive Officer

703953247v4

TRADEMARK REEL: 005775 FRAME: 0592

RECORDED: 04/21/2016